Katie Hobbs Governor



Arizona State Board of Massage Therapy

1740 W. Adams, Suite 3401 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

E: <u>info@massageboard.az.gov</u>
W: <u>www.massageboard.az.gov</u>

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE ARIZONA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY Industry Issues Advisory Group

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 10:00 a.m. MST

To join the recorded and archived video meeting, click this link:

https://meet.google.com/fpy-dgxc-gwa

To join by phone, dial +1 510-939-0439 and enter this PIN: 979 735 082#

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statute ("A.R.S") § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona State Board of Massage Therapy ("Board") and to the general public, that the Board's Industry Issues Advisory Group will hold a meeting open to the public on Wednesday, January 31, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. MST.

The meeting will be held digitally online. [One or more members, of the Advisory Group, may participate in the meeting by telephonic communications].

The meeting is open to the public.

Information concerning the Advisory Group's agenda, including a copy of the agenda and any amendments, can be obtained at the Board's office, through the Board's website at <a href="https://massagetherapy.az.gov/board-meetings">https://massagetherapy.az.gov/board-meetings</a> or by contacting Board staff at <a href="info@massageboard.az.gov">info@massageboard.az.gov</a>. The Advisory Group agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to the meeting. Agenda items are noted by number for convenience and reference. The Advisory Group may address the agenda items in any order within the time frame indicated, and may set over matters to a later time when necessary. The Advisory Group Chair reserves the right to change the order of the agenda items, except for matters set for a specific time.

Title 2 of the Americans with Disabilities Act prohibits the Board from discriminating on the basis of disability in its public meetings. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting Board staff at <a href="mailto:info@massageboard.az.gov">info@massageboard.az.gov</a>. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

## ARIZONA STATE BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

Tom Augherton, Executive Director January 29,2024

Joma.